TOWN OF ELBA

TOWN BOARD MEETING
Thursday, October 13, 2022 —-7:00 PM

Call Meeting to Order
- Pledge to the Flag

Approval of Minutes

- September
- September

Resolutions
21-2022
22-2022
23-2022

24-2022
25-2022

8, 2022 Town Board Meeting
21, 2022 Special Town Board Meeting

Preliminary 2023 Town Budget

Calling for Public Hearing on the 2023 Budget

Intermunicipal Agreement Between Genesee County and Town of Elba for the
Provision of Snow Removal and Ice Control Services and Roadside Mowing
Adoption of the State of New York Deferred Compensation Plan

Adoption of the Road Preservation, Use and Repair Agreement

Abstract 10-2022

General Fund 232-266 $43,698.42
Highway 106-126 $104,195.90
Total $146,810.32

Committee Reports

Building & Grounds Highway Supt. Yungfleisch

Zoning Board Councilman Chamberlain

Planning Board Councilman Coughlin

GAM Councilman Augello

Cemetery Councilman Chamberlain

Department Reports
Highway Superintendent

Assessor (Job
ZEO/CEO
Town Clerk
Supervisor

Description and Appointment)

Councilpersons

Adjournment



