#### **TOWN OF ELBA**

## TOWN BOARD MEETING Thursday, October 13, 2022 –7:00 PM

# **Call Meeting to Order**

- Pledge to the Flag

# **Approval of Minutes**

- September 8, 2022 Town Board Meeting
- September 21, 2022 Special Town Board Meeting

## Resolutions

21-2022	Preliminary 2023 Town Budget
22-2022	Calling for Public Hearing on the 2023 Budget
23-2022	Intermunicipal Agreement Between Genesee County and Town of Elba for the
	Provision of Snow Removal and Ice Control Services and Roadside Mowing
24-2022	Adoption of the State of New York Deferred Compensation Plan
25-2022	Adoption of the Road Preservation, Use and Repair Agreement

#### **Abstract 10-2022**

	Total	\$146.810.32
Highway	106-126	\$104,195.90
General Fund	232-266	\$43,698.42

## **Committee Reports**

Building & Grounds	Highway Supt. Yungfleisch
Zoning Board	Councilman Chamberlain
Planning Board	Councilman Coughlin
GAM	Councilman Augello
Cemetery	Councilman Chamberlain

# **Department Reports**

Highway Superintendent
Assessor (Job Description and Appointment)
ZEO/CEO
Town Clerk
Supervisor
Councilpersons

# Adjournment